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Town of Easton, Connecticut
Commission for the Aging

Dated: October 10, 2023
To: Town Clerk, Town of Easton, CT
Re: 2024 Meeting Dates

Please find the 2024 schedule of regular meetings of the Commission for the Aging of the Town of Easton, CT.
The CFA meets on the first Monday of each month, unless otherwise noted, from 5:00 PM to 6:00 PM. Meetings
are held at the Easton Senior Center. (FYl- Date and location of meeting may be changed due to schedule
conflicts and/or availability of location. Updates will be posted to the Town Clerk in timely fashion.)

CY 2024
JANUARY — no meeting

FEBRUARY - Monday, February 5
MARCH — Monday, March 4
APRIL— Monday, April 1

MAY — Monday, May 6

JUNE — Monday, June 3

JULY - no meeting
AUGUST - no meeting

SEPTEMBER — Tuesday, September 3 (Monday, September 2 is Labor Day observed)
OCTOBER — Monday, October 7

NOVEMBER ~ Monday, November 4

DECEMBER — Monday, December 2

On behalf of the Commission for the Aging,

Lisa V. Tasi / Chairman

Cc: Daniel Simonelli / Municipal Agent
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